
08:30 Registration 
09:00 Welcome addresses

Massimiliano Smeriglio, Vice-President of Lazio’s Regional Government
Bernardo De Bernardinis, President of ISPRA - Italian National Institute for Environmental Protection and Research
Roque Palazón, Coordinator of Proforbiomed project, Murcia (Spain)
FIRST WORKING SESSION
Moderator: Antonio Ballarin Denti, Catholic University, Fondazione Lombardia Ambiente 

09:30 Corrado Clini, Director General, Italy’s Ministry of the Environment, Land and Sea
Bioenergy, policies and international commitments

09:50 Fabio Refrigeri, Lazio’s Regional Minister for Infrastructure, Housing Policy and Environment
Regional Policies for the valorisation of forest biomass

10:10 Riccardo Valentini, University of Tuscia
Biosphere, energy, atmosphere

10:30 Davide Pettenella and Mauro Masiero, University of Padua
Forest biomass and rural development

10:50 Coffee Break
11:20 Vincenzo Raniero De Filippis, Director, Regional Directorate for Infrastructure, Environment and Housing Policy

Bartolomeo Schirone, University of Tuscia
Forest resources of Lazio: conservation and utilisation 

11:40 Lorenzo Ciccarese, Pietro Bianco and Piera Pellegrino, ISPRA
Structural diversity and energy potential of Lazio’ forests: the results of Proforbiomed project 

12:00 Anna Testi, Cristina De Nicola and Diego D'Angeli, University of Roma Sapienza 
Wood removals and impacts on forests ecosystems: plant and soil indicators 

12:20 Giuliana Zanchi, Lund University, Sweden (video conference)
Biomass and atmosphere: carbon neutral relationship, or not?

12:40 Emi Morroni, Director, Department of Nature Protection - ISPRA 
Presentation and showing of the video Forests of Italy 

13:30 Lunch 
SECOND WORKING SESSION
Moderator: Antonio Brunori, UNAGA, National Union of Agriculture and Environment Journalists

14:30 Marino Berton, President, AIEL - Italian association Energy from Wood 
Forest Biomass: success stories

14:50 Vanessa Gallo, Secretary General FIPER - Italian Federation of Renewable Energy Producers 
Forest Biomass: institutions and enterprises

15:10 Panel Discussion – Bioenergy, who says yes and who says no
Discussants:
Chiara Campione, Greenpeace Italia 
Nicola Colonna, ENEA - National Agency for new technologies, energy and sustainable economic development
Fabio Di Pietro, INEA - National Institute of Agriculture Economics
Franco Ferroni, WWF Italia 
Claudio Garrone, Federlegno
Stefano Masini, Coldiretti, National Farmers’ Association
Domenico Ragno, ANARF - National Association of Regional Forest Activities
Monica Tommasi, Friends of the Earth Italia

Ore 17:00 Final remarks
Stefano Laporta, Director General of ISPRA 

Ore 17:30 Closing

Pietro Bianco pietro.bianco@isprambiente.it
Andrea Fabbri andrea.fabbri@isprambiente.it
Stefania Mandrone stefania.mandrone@isprambiente.it
Piera Pellegrino piera.pellegrino@isprambiente.it
Marco Pisapia marco.pisapia@isprambiente.it
Mariangela Soraci mariangela.soraci@isprambiente.it
Chiara Vicini chiara.vicini@isprambiente.it

Silvia Bacchiocchi
silvia.bacchiocchi@isprambiente.it
Sabrina Panico
sabrina.panico@isprambiente.it

Roberto Daffinà
roberto.daffina@isprambiente.it
Maria Deanna De Taddeo
deanna.detaddeo@isprambiente.itOr
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